
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 091
Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

101Netlink
(143031936)

Mendocino County
Office Of Education
Consortium
(17004753)

CA 2399007271 IA Funded

MR1:Data
Transmission and/or
Internet Access
Services requested in
FRN are conne...

$4,860.00 $4,860.00

Acture Solutions,
Inc. (143011509)

New Lebanon
Central Sch Dist
(124137)

NY 2399010227 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item 2399010227.004
was modified from
Module t...

$49,498.73 $0.00

Advanced Network
Management, Inc.
(143028101)

Las Cruces Public
Schools (143313) NM 2399053066 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$830,334.24 to
$829,894.7...

$705,410.50 $705,410.50

Aegis Biz Tech LLC
(143053847)

Tallahassee
Classical School
(17025894)

FL 2399051060 IC Not
Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
the service provider
has been changed
to...

$7,512.75 $0.00

Alternative
Information Systems
(143036431)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384) NY 2399045201 IC Funded

MR1:The
Service/Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2399045201.002 was
modified from ...

$3,175.46 $3,175.46



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Alternative
Information Systems
(143036431)

Williamsville Central
Sch Dist (124868) NY 2399057859 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,801.44 $0.00

Alternative
Information Systems
(143036431)

Williamsville Central
Sch Dist (124868) NY 2399057857 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,206.36 $0.00

Alternative
Information Systems
(143036431)

Williamsville Central
Sch Dist (124868) NY 2399057856 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,108.88 $0.00

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Montessori Regional
Charter School
District (16082600)

PA 2399045789 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399045789.001 was
modifie...

$3,442.50 $3,442.50

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

Forest Charter
School (17033108) CA 2399022049 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,171.58 $14,171.58

Brandenburg
Telephone Company
(143001565)

Meade County
Public Library
(128758)

KY 2399011297 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,831.52 $8,831.52

California Internet
LP (143048259)

Klamath-Trinity Jt
Un Sch Dist
(144523)

CA 2399053431 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for
Budget for Budgeted
BEN ...

$25,777.44 $25,777.44



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Atwood Heights
School Dist 125
(135772)

IL 2399043046 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1: The
Student Count for
Budget for BEN(s)
69556...

$14,460.00 $14,460.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Carlton School
District 93 (133654) MN 2399044528 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/16/2023 to
03/20/2023 to agree
w...

$5,296.21 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

His House, Inc
(17014307) FL 2399057745 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$9,624.35 to
$5,966.00 to
remove...

$8,180.70 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Lake Villa School
District 41 (135270) IL 2399043867 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$22,086.00 to $0.00
to remove th...

$125,419.58 $125,419.58

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

New Testament
Baptist Church
(16038657)

FL 2399057265 BM Not
Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant
BEN 36345 Dade
Christian School has
been ...

$11,920.15 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

St. Joseph School
(17017486) CA 2399052473 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399052473.005 was
modifie...

$8,396.38 $8,396.38



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Weld County
Schoold Dist 6
(142236)

CO 2399024983 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item 2399024983.002
was modified from
Cabling/...

$486,631.82 $486,631.82

COGENT
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC. dba PSINet,
Inc. (143035907)

Humble
Independent School
District (141252)

TX 2399045401 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,630.40 $14,630.40

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Fort Myers Beach
Free Pub Lib
(127834)

FL 2399059212 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
3/16/2022 to
03/17/2022 to agree
wi...

$11,568.42 $11,568.42

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Gardner Public
Schools (120205) MA 2399020095 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
2399020095.003 for 1
line of Taxes and USF
Fees was added to t...

$36,677.38 $36,677.38

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Gardner Public
Schools (120205) MA 2399059843 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL request.

$3,721.43 $3,721.43

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

San Joaquin Co
Office Of Educ
(144348)

CA 2399044567 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,233,742.66 $1,233,742.66

Comcast IP Phone
LLC (143035551)

Divine Savior
Ministries
(17033597)

FL 2399059828 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$4,047.00 $4,047.00

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516)

La Honda-Pescadero
Unif S D (144133) CA 2399016025 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,375.00 $4,375.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516)

La Honda-Pescadero
Unif S D (144133) CA 2399059841 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$4,989.79 $4,989.79

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516)

La Honda-Pescadero
Unif S D (144133) CA 2399059840 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$1,540.80 $1,540.80

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516)

La Honda-Pescadero
Unif S D (144133) CA 2399059839 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$14,051.71 $14,051.71

Computec Technical
Solutions, Inc.
(143046449)

Gillingham Charter
School (16067237) PA 2399029682 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399029682.003 was
modifie...

$16,022.50 $0.00

Computer Design &
Integration LLC
(143037234)

New Brunswick
School District
(123590)

NJ 2399051776 IC Funded

DR1:The Category
Two budget for BEN
123590 - NEW
BRUNSWICK
SCHOOL DISTRICT is
1,...

$53,321.17 $53,321.17

ComSource, Inc.
(143049421)

Williamsville Central
Sch Dist (124868) NY 2399057864 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,606.64 $5,606.64

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Jessamine County
Schools (128788) KY 2399053441 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$21,864.08 $21,864.08

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Niskayuna Central
School Dist
(124162)

NY 2399007051 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399007051.008 was
modifie...

$25,215.94 $25,215.94



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

Duval County School
District (127591) FL 2399049964 IA Not

Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 35097 Venetia
Elementary School,
352...

$18,007,678.26 $0.00

Digital Group LLC
(143021147)

Knox County School
District (128407) TN 2399032104 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL
corrections.||MR2:The
Contract Award Da...

$33,026.56 $33,026.56

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

New London Public
Schools (122392) CT 2399049867 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$885,321.38 to
$840,321.3...

$373,115.49 $373,115.49

Extreme Networks
(143004393)

Walton-Verona
Indep Sch Dist
(128884)

KY 2399027706 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,657.64 $0.00

Global Market
Innovators
(143016450)

Arlington School
District 47 (142970) AZ 2399039923 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$7,109.21 to
$5,987.05 to...

$6,042.83 $0.00

Grainger Technology
Company, Inc
(143050990)

Laurens County
School District
(127437)

GA 2399024183 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 17030915 -
EAST LAUR...

$106,275.84 $106,275.84

Industry Systems,
LLC. (143012822)

Tuttle Indep School
Dist 97 (139815) OK 2399027876 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
02/09/2023 to
03/09/2023 to agree
w...

$6,769.36 $6,769.36



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Insight Investments
Holdings, LLC
(143044100)

La Crescent-Hokah
Sch Dist 300
(133730)

MN 2399043036 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
133730 LA
CRESCENT-HOKA...

$7,303.33 $7,303.33

Insight Investments
Holdings, LLC
(143044100)

Moose Lake Comm
School Dist 97
(133683)

MN 2399022039 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,493.82 $0.00

Insight Investments
Holdings, LLC
(143044100)

Nlc Isd 6076
(17008992) MN 2399032105 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$11,058.84 $0.00

Intellicomp
Technologies, Inc.
(143028933)

Texas Torah
Institute (16063848) TX 2399058496 MB Not

Funded

DR1:It was
determined that
FRN(s) 2399058496
will be denied
because the FCC
Form...

$3,570.00 $0.00

LanRover Network
Services, Inc
(143040864)

Eastport/South
Manor Central
School District
(16026276)

NY 2399048823 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$275.40 $0.00

Layer 3
Communications,
LLC (143026409)

Humble
Independent School
District (141252)

TX 2399044615 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,904.06 $4,904.06

Layer 3
Communications,
LLC (143026409)

Humble
Independent School
District (141252)

TX 2399044608 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399044608.005 was
modifie...

$69,307.39 $69,307.39



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Macro Connect, Inc.
(143032311)

Chicago Charter
Schools Foundation
(228310)

IL 2399054678 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for
Budget for BEN(s)
160654...

$95,437.66 $0.00

Menlo, Inc.
(143036206)

Brookside Charter
School District
(17031400)

MO 2399040421 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.
MR1:The applicant
did n...

$12,887.70 $0.00

MetComm.Net, LLC
(143004632)

Great Oaks
Elementary
(16067049)

NY 2399042904 IA Not
Funded

DR1:The FRN is
denied because the
applicant failed to
respond to the
Administrat...

$23,961.31 $0.00

MetComm.Net, LLC
(143004632)

Great Oaks
Elementary
(16067049)

NY 2399042928 MB Not
Funded

DR1:The FRN is
denied because the
applicant failed to
respond to the
Administrat...

$12,450.95 $0.00

MetComm.Net, LLC
(143004632)

Islamic Elementary
School A (200232) NY 2399053210 MB Not

Funded

DR1:The RFP
response due date
was 03/11/2022,
before the expiration
of the 28-da...

$30,344.75 $0.00

Moss
Telecommunications
Services
(143004924)

Mt Pleasant City
School District
(131237)

MI 2399018709 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,994.91 $1,994.91

Networking
Technologies, LLC
(143031254)

Gillingham Charter
School (16067237) PA 2399029679 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,111.30 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Hart Area Public
Library (131528) MI 2399004959 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,039.99 $1,039.99

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Hart Area Public
Library (131528) MI 2399004992 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$2,368.00 to
$2,332.00 to...

$1,865.60 $1,865.60

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Hart Area Public
Library (131528) MI 2399004953 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$269.36 $269.36

Northeast Rural
Services, Inc.
(143016556)

Tahlequah Indep
School Dist 35
(140215)

OK 2399052206 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$132,382.04 $132,382.04

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fairfax County
Public Schools
(126423)

VA 2399026362 BM Funded

DR1:FCC Rules
require applicants to
carefully consider all
bids submitted by
ser...

$115,143.47 $115,143.47

OneNet (Oklahoma
State Regents)
(143015254)

Leedey Public
School (139938) OK 2399059838 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$4,380.00 $4,380.00

OneNet (Oklahoma
State Regents)
(143015254)

Leedey Public
School (139938) OK 2399014407 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,132.00 $6,132.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

OneNet (Oklahoma
State Regents)
(143015254)

Putnam City
Independent School
District 1 (139836)

OK 2399017097 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$11,136.00 $0.00

PKA Technologies,
Inc. (143042925)

Jefferson Twp
School District
(123072)

NJ 2399055923 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
.003 was modified
from Dat...

$19,309.43 $19,309.43

PS LIGHTWAVE, INC
(143035542)

Humble
Independent School
District (141252)

TX 2399027276 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,880.00 $2,880.00

PS LIGHTWAVE, INC
(143035542)

Humble
Independent School
District (141252)

TX 2399045354 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$39,600.00 $39,600.00

PS LIGHTWAVE, INC
(143035542)

Humble
Independent School
District (141252)

TX 2399027277 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,880.00 $2,880.00

Qubit Networks, LLC
(143037454)

Edwardsburg Public
School Dist
(131400)

MI 2399026520 BM Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$38948.83 to
$22089.98 to...

$13,253.99 $13,253.99

Quest Media &
Supplies, Inc.
(143005814)

Davis Joint Unif
School Dist
(144544)

CA 2399042593 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$71,785.04 $71,785.04



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Quest Media &
Supplies, Inc.
(143005814)

Davis Joint Unif
School Dist
(144544)

CA 2399042596 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$91,105.59 $91,105.59

Quest Media &
Supplies, Inc.
(143005814)

Davis Joint Unif
School Dist
(144544)

CA 2399033893 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$36,768.10 $36,768.10

Quest Media &
Supplies, Inc.
(143005814)

Davis Joint Unif
School Dist
(144544)

CA 2399042588 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$36,740.23 $36,740.23

Quest Media &
Supplies, Inc.
(143005814)

Davis Joint Unif
School Dist
(144544)

CA 2399042591 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$96,248.59 $96,248.59

Quest Media &
Supplies, Inc.
(143005814)

Davis Joint Unif
School Dist
(144544)

CA 2399042597 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,550.91 $7,550.91

Quest Media &
Supplies, Inc.
(143005814)

Davis Joint Unif
School Dist
(144544)

CA 2399042599 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$42,049.24 $42,049.24

Quest Media &
Supplies, Inc.
(143005814)

Davis Joint Unif
School Dist
(144544)

CA 2399042603 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$79,180.26 $79,180.26



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Quest Media &
Supplies, Inc.
(143005814)

Davis Joint Unif
School Dist
(144544)

CA 2399042607 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$28,442.38 $28,442.38

Quest Media &
Supplies, Inc.
(143005814)

Davis Joint Unif
School Dist
(144544)

CA 2399042608 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$29,604.24 $29,604.24

Region 16 Education
Service Center
(143016965)

Spearman Indep
School District
(141869)

TX 2399041077 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2024 to
06/30/2026 to ag...

$42,816.00 $0.00

Sentinel
Technologies, Inc.
(143008231)

Ann Arbor Public
School Dist
(130858)

MI 2399040480 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item 2399040480.002
was modified from
Switch t...

$39,189.30 $39,189.30

Sentinel
Technologies, Inc.
(143008231)

Ann Arbor Public
School Dist
(130858)

MI 2399040449 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
Product Type for
FRN...

$166,102.53 $166,102.53

Softchoice
Corporation
(143024064)

Orange County
School District
(127681)

FL 2399014387 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for
BEN(s) 17033328 -
H...

$651,055.20 $651,055.20

SomethingCool.com
LLC (143025684)

Potosi School
District R 3
(137023)

MO 2399013922 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$106,645.55 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

STEP CG, LLC
(143044123)

Jessamine County
Schools (128788) KY 2399048019 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
001 was modified
from Data...

$92,629.28 $92,629.28

SyCom Technologies,
L.L. C. (143020128)

Waynesboro Public
Library (126486) VA 2399007540 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,534.40 $0.00

Temprano
Techvestors, Inc
(143051159)

Estill County Public
Library (128781) KY 2399021212 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL reque...

$979.20 $979.20

The City of Dublin
(143023057)

Laurens County
School District
(127437)

GA 2399053755 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 33902 - EAST
LAURENS...

$43,200.00 $43,200.00

The City of Dublin
(143023057)

Laurens County
School District
(127437)

GA 2399053773 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 33902 - EAST
LAURENS...

$129,600.00 $129,600.00

The Ockers Company
(143013189)

Old Rochester Reg
School Dist
(120729)

MA 2399036413 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$136,938.11 to
$71,591.43 to rem...

$82,162.87 $0.00

Total
Communications,
Inc. (143007197)

Weld County
Schoold Dist 6
(142236)

CO 2399032530 BM Not
Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$77,273.28 to
$35,987.86 ...

$61,818.62 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

University Of
Washington
(143018279)

Office Of The
Superintendent Of
Public Instruction
(154904)

WA 2399000266 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 115553 -
LINCOLN
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL a...

$99,456.00 $99,456.00

Valtech Enterprises,
LLC (143050876)

The Academy For
Urban Scholars-
Consortium
(16073341)

OH 2399043050 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$56,700.00 $56,700.00

Vector Tech Group
(143049512)

Beecher Comm
School District
(131077)

MI 2399030125 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,742.72 $1,742.72

Vector Tech Group
(143049512)

Heritage Southwest
Isd (131310) MI 2399014713 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,884.00 $0.00

Verizon Online LLC
(143026397)

Mestiva Ateres
Yaakov (221667) NY 2399049351 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,411.20 $1,411.20

Vortex Computer
Systems, LLC
(143036285)

The Rhodes School
District (17004491) TX 2399046763 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item 2399046763.001
was modified from
Firewall...

$45,735.20 $0.00

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

New York City
Department Of
Education (153135)

NY 2399020195 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 228799 P.S. 228
EARLY CHILDHOOD
MAGN...

$618,483.60 $618,483.60



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

New York City
Department Of
Education (153135)

NY 2399018634 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 228799 P.S. 228
EARLY CHILDHOOD
MAGN...

$618,483.60 $618,483.60

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, January 30th, 2025 at 08:17 AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

